
2018-2019 Track Region Tournament Managers

Class 2A Region 1
Kristopher Durfee
Athletic Director
Paducah Tilghman High School
2400 Washington St
Paducah, KY   42003
Phone (home): 270-366-9670
Phone (cell): 270-366-9670
Fax: (270)444-5659
Email: kristopher.durfee@paducah.kyschools.us
Site: Paducah Tilghman
Comments:

May 20th 5:00 PM

Hytek Operator: Steve Rich stephen.rich@paducah.kyschools.us

Finish Lynx: Monte Hensley
monte.hensley@paducah.kyschools.us

Class 1A Region 1
Jim Baurer
Athletic Director
Murray High School
501 Doran Rd
Murray, KY   42071
Phone (home): 270-753-1719
Phone (work): 270-809-6014
Phone (cell): 270-752-0229
Fax: (270)753-8391
Email: jim.baurer@murray.kyschools.us
Site: Murray
Comments:

May 18th 10:00 AM

Hytek Operator: Jeff Sparks jsparks@automateddirectmail.com

Finish Lynx: Amy McDowell amy.mcdowell@murray.kyschools.us

Class 3A Region 1
Pat Rowland
Coach
Henderson County High School
2424 Zion Rd
Henderson, KY   42420
Phone (work): 270-831-8860
Phone (cell): 270-454-9376
Fax: (270)831-8888
Email: Pat.rowland@henderson.kyschools.us
Site: Henderson County
Comments:

May 21st 10:00 AM 

Hytek Operator: Cory Westerfield
cory.westerfield@marshall.kyschools.us

Finish Lynx: Wes Smith 

Class 2A Region 2
Jason Hayes
Athletic Director
Elizabethtown High School
620 N Mulberry St
Elizabethtown, KY   42701
Phone (work): 270-769-3381
Phone (cell): 270-401-2678
Fax: (270)769-2539
Email: jason.hayes@etown.kyschools.us
Site: Elizabethtown
Comments:

May 21st 5:30 PM

Hytek Operator: James Webb james.webb1@hardin.kyschools.us

Finish Lynx: George Eskridge
george.eskridge@faststartathletics.com

Class 1A Region 2
Tim Deaton
Athletic Director
Green County High School
302 Brummal Ave.
Greensburg, KY   42743
Phone (home): 270-932-3993
Phone (work): 270-932-6615
Phone (cell): 270-299-5331
Fax: (270)932-3214
Email: tim.deaton@green.kyschools.us
Site: Green County
Comments:

May 11th 10:00 AM CT

Hytek Operator: Pam Deaton 

Finish Lynx: Will Hodges Will.hodges@green.kyschools.us

Class 3A Region 2
Dave Garrett
Coach
Greenwood High School
5065 Scottsville Rd
Bowling Green, KY   42104
Phone (cell): 270-991-2255
Fax: (270)842-2037
Email: nicholas.lowe@warren.kyschools.us
Site: Greenwood
Comments:

Meet May 18th 12:30 PM CT

PV May 16th @ Barren County 5:00 PM CT

Hytek Operator: Stacy Garrett coachgdog22@gmail.com

Finish Lynx: Leslie Smith leslielsmith@att.net


Class 2A Region 3
James Dumstorf
Athletic Director
Waggener High School
330 S Hubbards Ln
Louisville, KY   40207
Phone (work): 502-485-8565
Phone (cell): 502-243-7685
Fax: (502)485-8140
Email: james.dumstorf@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Waggener
Comments:

May 15th 5:00 PM 

Hytek Operator: Linda Sarrett Mathis
linda.sarrett@henry.kyschools.us

Finish Lynx: Phil Wilder p1wilder@windstream.net

Class 1A Region 3
Jody Thornsberry
Athletic Director
Holy Cross (Louisville) High School
5144 Dixie Hwy
Louisville, KY   40216
Phone (work): 502-447-4363
Phone (cell): 502-419-6632
Fax: (502)448-1062
Email: jthornsberry@holycrosshs.com
Site: Assumption Green
Comments:

May 13th 5:30 PM 

Hytek Operator: David Flaugher dflaugheris@gmail.com

Finish Lynx:  David Flaugher dflaugheris@gmail.com

Class 3A Region 3
Alan Donhoff
Athletic Director
St. Xavier High School
1609 Poplar Level Rd
Louisville, KY   40217
Phone (home): 502-485-0758
Phone (work): 502-635-5300
Phone (cell): 502-558-0679
Fax: (502)634-2158
Email: adonhoff@saintx.com
Site: St. Xavier
Comments:

May 18th 10:00 AM

Hytek Operator: Linda Sarrett Mathis

Finish Lynx: Phil Wilder

Class 1A Region 4
Phil Amstutz
Coach
Walton-Verona High School
30 School Rd
Walton, KY   41094
Phone (home): 859-647-7350
Phone (work): 859-485-7721
Phone (cell): 859-485-7721
Fax: (859)485-7739
Email: phil.amstutz@wv.kyschools.us
Site: Walton-Verona
Comments:

PV May 14th, Meet May 16th 

Hytek Operator: Phil Wilder p1wilder@windstream.net

Finish Lynx: Phil Wilder

Class 3A Region 4
Michael Horan
Coach
Eastern High School
12400 Old Shelbyville Rd
Louisville, KY   40243
Phone (work): 502-485-8432
Phone (cell): 502-807-1165
Fax: (502)485-3883
Email: michael.horan@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Assumption Green
Comments:

May 21st 5:00 PM

Hytek Operator: David Flaugher dflaugher@dcracetiming.com

Finish Lynx: David Flaugher dflaugher@dcracetiming.com

Class 2A Region 4
Danny Simpson
Coach
Harrison County High School
320 Webster Ave
Cynthiana, KY   41031
Phone (work): 859-234-7117
Phone (cell): 859-235-1453
Fax: (859)234-0115
Email: dsimpsonhc@gmail.com
Site: Harrison County
Comments:

May 18th 11:00 AM

Hytek Operator: David Clark jedimasteremeritus@gmail.com

Finish Lynx: David Clark
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2018-2019 Track Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Class 1A Region 5
Kirby Willoughby
Athletic Director
Lexington Christian Academy
450 W. Reynolds Rd.
Lexington, KY   40503
Phone (cell): 859-619-4399
Fax: 859-797-4191
Email: kwilloughby@lexingtonchristian.org
Site: Lexington Christian
Comments:

Pole Vault @ Tates Creek May 18th 1:00 PM

Meet @ LCA May 18th 4:00 PM

Hytek Operator: David Flaugher dflaugher@dcracetiming.com

Class 3A Region 5
Steve Saunders
Coach
Dixie Heights High School
3010 Dixie Hwy
Edgewood, KY   41017
Phone (cell): 859-620-0586
Fax: (859)341-2531
Email: ssaun50@twc.com
Site: Dixie Heights
Comments:

May 22nd 5:00 PM

Hytek Operator: Rose Chalk rosezac727@aol.com

Finish Lynx: 

Class 2A Region 5
Kyle Wynn
Athletic Director
Boyle County High School
1637 Perryville Road
Danville, KY   40422
Phone (work): 859-236-5047
Phone (cell): 260-312-7629
Fax: 859-236-6826
Email: kyle.wynn@boyle.kyschools.us
Site: Boyle County
Comments:

May 21st 5:30 PM

Hytek Operator: Leslie Smith 

Finish Lynx: Leslie Smith

Class 1A Region 6
John Harris
Athletic Director
Williamsburg High School
1000 Main St
Williamsburg, KY   40769
Phone (home): 606-549-3035
Phone (work): 606-549-6044
Phone (cell): 606-521-5400
Fax: (606)549-6015
Email: john.harris@wburg.kyschools.us
Site: University of Cumberlands
Comments:

May 23rd 5:30 PM

Hytek Operator: Adam Friend friend.adam@gmail.com

Finish Lynx: Adam Friend friend.adam@gmail.com

Class 3A Region 6
Garry McPeek
Athletic Director
Frederick Douglass High School
2000 Winchester Road
Lexington, KY   40509
Phone (cell): 606-371-9172
Email: garry.mcpeek@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Frederick Douglass
Comments:

May 18th 11:00 AM

Hytek Operator: Phil Wilder p1wilder@windstream.net

Finish Lynx: Chris Hawboldt 

Class 2A Region 6
Ed Jones
Athletic Director
Rowan County High School
499 Viking Dr.
Morehead, KY   40351
Phone (work): 606-784-8956
Phone (cell): 859-553-4740
Fax: (606)784-1067
Email: ed.jones@rowan.kyschools.us
Site: Rowan County
Comments:

May 18th 5:00 PM

Hytek Operator: Adam Friend adam@gmail.com

Class 3A Region 7
Brian Miller
Athletic Director
Pulaski County High School
511 E University Dr
Somerset, KY   42501
Phone (work): 270-378-2480
Phone (cell): 270-378-2480
Fax: (606)677-2771
Email: brian.miller@pulaski.kyschools.us
Site: Pulaski County
Comments:

May 21st 1:00 PM

Hytek Operator: Adam Friend friend.adam@gmail.com

Finish Lynx: Adam Friend friend.adam@gmail.com

Class 2A Region 7
Neil West
Athletic Director
Magoffin County High School
1100 East Mountain Parkway
Salyersville, KY   41465
Phone (home): 606-349-1968
Phone (work): 606-349-2165
Phone (cell): 606-794-1215
Fax: (606)349-5345
Email: neil.west@magoffin.kyschools.us
Site: Magoffin County
Comments:

May 18th 5:30 PM 

Hytek Operator: Shawn Thornsbury
shawn.thornbury@ashland.kyschools.us

Finish Lynx: Shawn Thornsbury
shawn.thornbury@ashland.kyschools.us

Class 1A Region 7
Bart Williams 
Athletic Director
Bath County High School
645 Chenault Dr.
Owingsville, KY   40360
Phone (cell): 606-253-0068
Fax: (606)674-9188
Email: bart.williams@bath.kyschools.us
Site: Bath County
Comments:

May 18th 10:00 AM

Hytek Operator: Adam Friend friend.adam@gmail.com

Finish Lynx:  Adam Friend friend.adam@gmail.com
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